RESOLUTION

THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA RESOLUTION HONORING AND COMMENDING

SAM HINDI for his service to the City of Foster City

WHEREAS, **Sam Hindi** has served the residents of Foster City with dedication and distinction as Mayor and Councilmember for 12 years from 2012 to 2024; and

WHEREAS, **Sam Hindi**, a proud Palestinian American, emigrated from Lebanon in 1983 in pursuit of education and the American dream, and has been a dedicated resident of Foster City for 28 years, significantly contributing to the community's development and well-being; and

WHEREAS, Sam Hindi was first elected to the Foster City Council in 2015 and served as Mayor in 2018 and 2019, during which he represented and advocated for Foster City on numerous regional boards, including the City/County Association of Governments of San Mateo County (C/CAG), the Bay Area Water Supply & Conservation Agency (BAWSCA), the Housing Endowment and Regional Fund of San Mateo County, and San Mateo County's Transportation Demand Management Agency; and

WHEREAS, prior to his election to the City Council, Sam Hindi held numerous volunteer and leadership roles in Foster City, including Vice-Chair of the Parks and Recreation Committee, Team Leader for the Community Emergency Response Team (CERT), and Chair of the Board of Directors for the Foster City Chamber of Commerce; and

WHEREAS, as a small local business owner, **Sam Hindi** owns Hillsdale Arco, ampm, and Hillsdale Arco Auto Repair in Foster City, where he prides himself on customer service and satisfaction; and

WHEREAS, Sam Hindi, along with his wife, has raised their three children in Foster City, instilling in them the values of community service and civic responsibility; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of California, hereby honors and commends **Sam Hindi** for his decades of public service and contributions to the people of San Mateo County and expresses sincere congratulations and appreciation for the numerous achievements on the Foster City Council.

Dated: December 10, 2024

	SUPERVISORS:
	WARREN SLOCUM PRESIDENT
	NOELIA CORZO
	RAY MUELLER
	WARREN SLOCUM
	DAVID J. CANEPA
Deputy Clerk of the Board of Supervisors	